

ARB.A No. 288 of 2025

11.11.2025 Present: Mr. Kaushal Mungta, Dy. AG
for the respondent No. 2-State.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 1

is awaited. On 25.09.2025 respondent No. 1 was duly served and Mr. Arun Kumar and Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate have put in appearance on his behalf and filed Memo of Appearance for that day. Today none of the Advocates have put in appearance nor filed POA on behalf of respondent No. 1 as such respondent No. 1 is proceeded against ex parte. Let the matter be processed further.

Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)

12.11.2025
(Shalini)