

**NHAI vs. Tej Ram & another**

**Arbitration Appeal No. 288 of  
2025**

**01.04.2026**      **Present:** Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the  
appellant.

Mr. Vijay, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Kumar  
Suri, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned vice counsel for  
respondent No.1, list after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

*April 1, 2026* (Nisha)